[bookmark: _GoBack]Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mayor’s Office, OMB
	Preparer
	Patrick Cornell
	Standing Committee Representative
	Jake Pawlak and/or Patrick Cornell, x2640
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This amendment to Res. 411 of 2022 will adjust American Rescue Plan funding line items in the URA plan to better align with federal guidelines and with priorities for both entities.

The total allocation to the URA will decrease by $1,000,000.

Changes:

-$3,500,000 COVID-19 small business grants
-$1,375,000 Housing – education and counseling
-$4,000,000 Housing – homeownership utilities program
-$6,500,000 Pittsburgh Land Bank support (-$3,000,000) already authorized by Council by Res. 726 of 2022; this change only represents an additional decrease of $3,500,000)

+$2,000,000 New Granada Theater support
+$1,536,398.11 Mellon Square storefront support
+$3,338,601.69 Pittsburgh Technology Center garage support
+$4,000,000 Swisshelm Park slag heap solar project support
+$3,500,000 Property stabilization

	Total Cost
	$ 71,878,711

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☒ No



JDE Account Information
$71,878,711 from the American Rescue Plan Trust Fund, 0222905500.53901.00


Additional Operational Costs
n/a

Impact on City Revenue
n/a
If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
List the name of the awarded vendor and its qualifications.

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation
List the department(s) or bureau(s) represented on the committee. Do not list individual names.

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
n/a, intergovernmental agreement

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
PDC 7/3/2023
