
Committee on Hearings

City of Pittsburgh

City Council Meeting Agenda

510 City-County Building

414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Council Chambers1:30 PMTuesday, August 1, 2023

ARPA Funding Bills 1704, 1705, 1706, 1707, 1708, 1709, 1710, 1711

Public Hearing

2023-1704 Resolution amending Resolution 726 of 2022, which reappropriated federal American 

Rescue Plan funding, by updating the approved projects as outlined in Exhibit A, 

version 5.

(Public Hearing scheduled for 8/1/23)

2023-1704 Cover Letter-ARPA Plan Amendment - Letter_JP-Signed

Summary 2023-1704

2023-1704 VERSION 2 ARPA Plan Amendment - Exhibit A, Version 5.1

2023-1704 -ARPA Plan Amendment - Exhibit A, Version 5

Attachments:

2023-1705 Resolution amending Resolution 411 of 2022, which authorized an amended 

Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh 

(“URA”) for the completion of projects approved in the City of Pittsburgh’s 

American Rescue Plan, by decreasing the not-to-exceed amount by One Million 

Dollars to Seventy-One Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eleven Dollars ($71,878,711.00) and by aligning project lines accordingly.

(Public Hearing scheduled for 8/1/23)

2023-1705 Cover Letter-ARPA Amendment - URA - Letter_JP_Signed

2023-1705 Summary VERSION 2

Summary 2023-1705

Attachments:

2023-1706 Resolution further amending Resolution No. 647 of 2020, effective December 23, 

2020, as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2021 Capital 

Budget and the 2021 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2021 

through 2026 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing Bridge Upgrades by 

$928,290.01, increasing Capital Equipment Acquisition by $219,833.99, reducing 

Complete Streets by $1,500,000.00, reducing Facility Improvements - Recreation 

and Senior Centers by $264,124.88, reducing Information Systems Modernization by 

$35,875.12, and increasing Public Safety Equipment by $651,876.00.

(Public Hearing scheduled for 8/1/23)

2023-1706 Cover Letter-ARPA - 2021 Capital Amendment - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2023-1706

Attachments:

Page 1 Printed on 7/21/2023

https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=29200
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=76208240-2acc-4826-aa87-22c357a30c84.pdf
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8f458457-0bd5-4971-83a1-c2349b9896f9.docx
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0d15b996-8183-4366-b29a-d647d65f52d6.xlsx
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e01c096f-10f3-492d-8377-5e192f5dc6be.xlsx
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=29201
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7bf914c8-917f-4a4f-a32f-5aa7e2ac4b4c.pdf
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9912bc90-f2ce-4c35-807d-36332a2a2bd9.docx
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=29202
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c61a0c4f-1160-4f6c-847a-471eb1d170aa.pdf
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9386fcf8-fcb6-4a34-ad79-e8e9a319849a.docx


August 1, 2023Committee on Hearings City Council Meeting Agenda

2023-1707 Resolution further amending Resolution No. 886 of 2021, effective December 27, 

2021, as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2022 Capital 

Budget and the 2022 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2022 

through 2027 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing Capital Equipment 

Acquisition by $569,078.55, reducing Complete Streets by $774,000.00, reducing 

Facility Improvements - Recreation and Senior Centers by $1,566,121.00, reducing 

Information Systems Modernization by $183,879.00, and increasing Slope Failure 

Remediation by $1,954,921.45.

(Public Hearing scheduled for 8/1/23)

2023-1707 Cover Letter-ARPA - 2022 Capital Amendment - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2023-1707

Attachments:

2023-1708 Resolution further amending Resolution No. 723 of 2022, effective December 19, 

2022, as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2023 Capital 

Budget, the 2023 Community Development Program, and the 2023 through 2028 

Capital Improvement Program” by increasing Capital Equipment Acquisition by 

$907,063.37, and reducing Facility Improvements - Recreation and Senior Centers 

by $257,063.37.

(Public Hearing scheduled for 8/1/23)

2023-1708 Cover Letter-ARPA - 2023 Capital Amendment - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2023-1708

Attachments:

2023-1709 Resolution amending Resolution 525 of 2021, which authorized an amended 

cooperation agreement or agreements with the City of Pittsburgh Equipment Leasing 

Authority for the purchase and leasing of vehicles, equipment and accessories for use 

by City of Pittsburgh Departments, by increasing the not-to-exceed amount by Two 

Hundred Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Ninety-Nine 

Cents ($219,833.99) for a new total of Ten Million Six Hundred Twenty-Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents 

($10,629,313.99).

(Public Hearing scheduled for 8/1/23)

2023-1709 Cover Letter-ARPA - 2021 ELA Amendment - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2023-1709

Attachments:

2023-1710 Resolution amending Resolution 43 of 2022, which authorized the 2022 cooperation 

agreement or agreements with the City of Pittsburgh Equipment Leasing Authority for 

the purchase and leasing of vehicles, equipment and accessories for use by City of 

Pittsburgh Departments, by increasing the not-to-exceed amount by Five Hundred 

Sixty-Nine Thousand Seventy-Eight Dollars and Fifty-Five Cents ($569,078.55) for 

a new total of Thirteen Million One Hundred Twelve Thousand Eighty-One Dollars 

and Thirty-Six Cents ($13,112,081.36).

(Public Hearing scheduled for 8/1/23)

Page 2 Printed on 7/21/2023

https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=29203
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=02d06676-0114-42c7-8ecb-b96c806d87b8.pdf
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=89e39b1c-3e9e-4c18-aeeb-f871a3da7b92.docx
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=29204
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=66a54178-9c52-4886-95db-185184e28a89.pdf
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=19d370e5-96ee-416d-b59f-b31fa2f1943d.docx
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=29205
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3ff29d9b-776d-4e99-b410-63b2cb8eec4a.pdf
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=732ff190-5a27-414a-b33b-c94490e4eaa5.docx
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=29206


August 1, 2023Committee on Hearings City Council Meeting Agenda

2023-1710 Cover Letter-ARPA - 2022 ELA Amendment - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2023-1710

Attachments:

2023-1711 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to commit future 2024 PAYGO capital funds for the local match of the 

Department of Transportation’s RAISE Grant, in an amount not-to-exceed Two 

Million Two Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars ($2,274,000).

(Public Hearing scheduled for 8/1/23)

2023-1711 Cover Letter-RAISE Commitment - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2023-1711

Attachments:

Page 3 Printed on 7/21/2023

https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e4859170-f52b-45fb-8464-73afadf07897.pdf
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c9a45925-ec91-452a-83f2-d6da650b2f05.docx
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=29207
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=71c673a3-9666-4b8c-a84a-aa96d151f086.pdf
https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=25623cf5-fc69-4661-a962-2a282a78df44.docx

